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Measuring what matters

Our mission is to help educational leaders gather, organize, and use data to
make strategic decisions.

* Founded in 2002 to provide independent research

 Conducted over 10,000 staff, parent, student, and community surveys
for school improvement

 Helped more than 1,000 districts navigate the strategic planning and
referendum planning process




Parent Survey Information

e October 28, 2024 survey deadline
e 297 respondents

 17% participation rate




Which schools do your children attend?
(Select all that apply.)

Ripon High School

34%

Ripon Middle School

Quest Charter School 12%

Murray Park Elementary

Barlow Park Elementary 33%

Odyssey Academy of Virtual Learning

Choose not to answer 0%
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Grade level of your child(ren):

(Select all that apply.)

12 0 10%
11 0 10%
10 P 1%
9 I 1%
D 12%
D 10%
D 12%
5 [T 13%
4 [T 13%
3 [T 12%
2 [T 12%
1 [ 10%
Kindergarten [0 11%
4 year old Kindergarten [ 129

Early Childhood Program 0
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One or more of my children receive the following services:
(Select all that apply.)

Free or Reduced-Price Lunch
Gifted and Talented/Enrichment/Advanced

Special Education

English Language Learner (ELL)

I'm not sure

504 Plans l 3%
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| identify as:
(Select all that apply)

Hispanic, Latinx, or Spanish origin of any race - 6%

Other I 1%

More than one race/ethnicity I 1%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander I 1%
Black or African American I 1%

Asian I 1%

American Indian or Native Alaskan I 1%

| prefer not to respond - 6%
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Index Analysis

Indexes are designed to provide education leaders with a snapshot of survey results.
Key questions within the survey are used to build each index score.



Parent Survey Indexes

Scores are based on: Strongly Agree=5, Agree=4, Disagree=2, Strongly Disagree=1.
“Don’t know/doesn’t apply” are not included in the calculation.

INDEX ClSJ(I:RIoR:I:T PRsli:\gg:S % CHANGE COMPARISON
:l\::nolife“rl)l’fzp to date on my child’s progress and what’s happening at school. 3 -93 - - 39th
:Nafr:-t\:/zfc?)med, respected, and part of the school community. 3 . 77 - B 3 2nd
I;/IDUCATI’ONAL EX.CELLEN(.:E . ' 3 . 80 _ _ 48th
y child’s school is effective in helping them learn, develop, and succeed.
sr\;vlgifg?eEelTsEsafe and supported at school. 3 -94 B - 3 7th
‘ IIa(ypilfalj’:\l?Il;ll(i:sEaccepted, respected, and supported at school. 3 96 - - 39th




Areas to focus planning efforts. Respondents selected up to 4.
(1 of 3)

Life skills (such as personal finance, cooking, health) 56%

Career and technical education (such as trades, business/marketing,

(V)
health sciences) 27%

Recruit and retain high-quality staff 25%

25%

Mental health services for students

Student behavior/discipline 16%

Services for students who have difficulties learning 16%

College credit opportunities for students 16%

Academic/Career Planning 16%
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Areas to focus planning efforts. Respondents selected up to 4.
(2 of 3)

Fine arts (such as art, music, theater, drama, forensics) - 15%

Responsible student technology use (such as Internet, smartphones, - 14%
cybersecurity, social media) 0

Reading/literacy achievement - 14%

Foreign languages

Community/business partnerships (such as youth apprenticeships,
co-ops, mentoring)

Activities and clubs (such as musicals, plays, student council)

A wider range of courses for students

School safety and security - 11%

Communications with parents and the community - 11%
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Areas to focus planning efforts. Respondents selected up to 4.
(3 of 3)

Athletics - 11%

Understanding of diversity (such as economic backgrounds, cultural
- 10%
backgrounds, values/opinions)

Academic rigor/More challenging classes - 9%
Math achievement . 7%
Education on the uses of artificial intelligence (Al) . 5%
Integrate technology into coursework I 4%
Student transportation services I 3%
Online/distance/virtual course offerings I 3%

Services for preschool students I 2%
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ltem Analysis

Scores are based on:
Strongly Agree=5, Agree=4, Disagree=2, Strongly Disagree=1.

“Don’t know/doesn’t apply” are not included in the calculation.



Survey Section: Leadership & Communication

Percent Agree/ Combarison
Strongly Agree :

The school board is doing what it takes to make

o th
our district successful. 81% 3.73 48

The District is heading in the right direction. 78% 3.65 A8t
District administration is doing what it takes to 799 3 68 35th

make our district successful.




Overall, how would you rate communications from school? @

Great 24%

Good 46%

Fair 23%

Poor 7%

Don't know 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



How would you like to receive school information?
(Select all that apply.)

Emails e 94%
Automated phone/text notifications [N 60%
Meetings with teachers and administrators [N 34%
Parent portal (Infinite Campus) [N 33%
School website [ 26%
School and district newsletters I 26%
Facebook [ 23%

Parent organizations [l 5%
Newspaper [ 5%
School board meetings [l 3%
Other social media [l 2%
Radio | 1%
Other 3%
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Survey Section: School Experience

Percent Agree/ Combarison
Strongly Agree i

| am updated on how my child is doing at school. 85% 3.94 73

The school has high expectations for my child. 90% 4.01 63"

| have opportunities to provide feedback to the 0 nd
school/teachers. 81% 3.86 62
School communication is both timely and 839 3.85 57th

transparent.




School Experience (cont’d)

Percent Agree/ Combarison
Strongly Agree i

The school teaches with materials that reflect my

0 th
family's cultural and racial backgrounds. 91% 3.97 2>
School staff treat my child with dignity and 5 th
respect. 91% 4.15 48
I'm satisfied with how much my child is learning. 90% 3.93 48t

School facilities are clean and well-kept. 97% 4.28 45th




School Experience (cont’d)

Percent Agree/ Combarison
Strongly Agree i

If my child breaks a rule at school, they are

0 th
treated fairly. 83% 4.00 44
There is a healthy culture at our school. 79% 3.68 33"
Most days, my child enjoys going to school. 85% 3.90 32nd

My child feels safe at school. 90% 4.03 31°




School Experience (cont’d)

Percent Agree/ Combarison
Strongly Agree i

My child gets help when they need it. 86% 3.89 31°
Li?lwy;s:;isﬁed with our school's efforts to address 64% 330 26th

| have at least one school staff member | feel

comfortable contacting when | have an idea or 86% 4.01 23
concern.
Overall, my child is able to handle the emotional 38% 387 22nd

challenges of school.




School Experience (cont’d)

Percent Agree/ . @
Comparison
Strongly Agree

The school provides opportunities for parental
involvement.

73% 3.61 19t




The overall amount of homework my child is asked
to complete is:

Too little

Don't 10%

know/doesn't

apply
12%

Too much
7%

Just right
71%




Does your child currently participate or plan to participate in any
school-sponsored sports and/or extracurricular activities?

Don't know 6%

My child is too young 9%
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My child has access to reliable internet outside of school. @

No I 3%

Don't know 1%
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Top Five Scores

Percent Agree/ Comparison
Strongly Agree :

szﬁggﬁted on how my child is doing 859 3.94 73rd
;hyecsffdeO_OI has high expectations for 90% 4.01 63rd
feodback o the schoolreachers 81% 3.86 62"
School communication is both timely 83% 3.85 57th

and transparent.

The school teaches with materials that
reflect my family's cultural and racial 91% 3.97 55th
backgrounds.




Bottom Five Scores

Percent Agree/ Comparison
Strongly Agree :

| have at least one school staff
member | feel comfortable contacting 86% 4.01 23
when | have an idea or concern.

Overall, my child is able to handle the

o nd
emotional challenges of school. 88% 3.87 22
| know how to support my child's o th
learning. 87% 3.96 19
The school provides opportunities for 73% 361 19th

parental involvement.

| feel welcome in my child's school. 86% 3.94 15




On a scale of 0 - 10, how likely would you be to
recommend our school(s) to a friend or family member? @

10 - Extremely Likely || | | 10
o N 21%
s [N 19%
7 9%
6 3%

5 - Neutral 16% District Score: 7.33

, Comparison Score: 7.61
5%

Comparison Percentile: 315t
3 0 4%

2 0%
1 1%

0 - Extremely Unlikely . 2%
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